HSCC (I) Ltd

Amendment -XLIII Dated 14.01.2021

IFB Ref No :HSCC/AIIMS-RAEBARELI/Hospital/2/2019 Dated : 28.11.2019

Technical Amendment:

Name of Item& No.: 13, Elisa Reader and Washer

Department: Blood Bank

	Specification Sr. No.	Tendered Specification	To be Read As
	1	Up to 75 wash programmable protocols.	Up to 50 wash programmable protocols.
		Micro plate shaker.	-DELETED-
ſ		New Point Added:	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number . or BIS approved

All other specifications shall remain unchanged. Name of Item& No.: 15,Cell Counter 3 Part

Department: Blood Bank

Specification Sr. No.	Tendered Specification	To be Read As
1	Should be a fully automated hematology analyser providing 20 parameters including HB, RBC, WBC, PCV, MCV, MCH, MCHC, Platelet count, RDW-SD, RDW-CV, lymphocyte, neutrophils, Mixed population, lympho %, neutrophils %, Mixed %, MPV, PDW, P-LCR, (optional), PCT.	Should be a fully automated hematology analyser providing 20 parameters including HB, RBC, WBC, PCV, MCV, MCH, MCHC, Platelet count, RDW-SD, RDW-CV, lymphocyte, neutrophils/granulocyte, Mixed population, lympho %, neutrophils %/ % granulocyte %, Mixed %, MPV, PDW, P-LCR, (optional), PCT.
	New Point Added:	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number . or BIS

All other specifications shall remain unchanged.

The bid submission date remains 20.01.2021.

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry documents including Amendments issued so far shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website/CPPP Website for the Corrigendum/amendments etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No separate advertisement will published in the newspaper in this regard.

CGM (PROC.) HSCC (I) LTD.